
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

8 

60 

19 

0 

72 

15 

01 

187 

23 

5 

6 

07 

41 

121 

04 

24 

22 

10 

114 

31 

21 

46 

146 

151 

02 

95 

135 

39 

43 

05 

30 

51 

50 

48 

181 

82 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3-D 

SRF3 

SRF3-D 

STU 

SRF-D 

SRF 

STL 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

STL 

STL 

STL 

SRF 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL-D 

STU-D 

SRF3 

STL 

SRF 

STU 

SRF3 

SRF3 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

SRF3 

STU 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

3 

4 

5 

5 

6 

7 

1 

1 

7 

8 

6 

2 

8 

9 

9 

10 

3 

11 

10 

DNS 

Name 

Jean-Luc Liverato 

Derek Schofield 

Todd Vanacore 

Tom Weir 

Lee Hill 

Budd Severino 

Joe Bunton 

Jacob Mosler 

Rusty Varnadoe 

B. Doug Mead 

Bill Cullen 

Danielle Pardus 

Todd Hall 

Patrick Winkelman 

Ken Marino 

Alex Acosta 

Rob Bailey 

John Davison 

Jose Rosado 

Denny Hightower 

Stan Winokur 

Charles Junger 

Nilo Ayuyao 

Bud Scott 

J  Ronnie Bledsoe 

Brian Cheaney 

Scott Malone 

Carlos Ramirez 

Kerry Jacobsen 

Chad Galloway 

Nicholas Soriano 

William Squillace 

Charlie Lowrance 

Jon Sewell 

Justin Weir 

Aaron Nash 

Member# 

269175 

191143_1 

437801 

371962 

220075 

258074_1 

501523 

508231 

436837 

448707 

143981 

449868 

279228 

413037 

105664 

442396 

484488 

76590_3 

449090 

512712 

217394 

478452 

478095 

87061 

261294 

500089 

505601 

476157 

211547 

400803 

442409 

476069 

320017 

356488 

371962 

351515 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

11 

11 

9 

9 

8 

6 

5 

4 

4 

1 

Best Tm 

2:11.694 

2:11.233 

2:11.621 

2:10.671 

2:11.486 

2:11.221 

2:13.164 

2:14.612 

2:17.308 

2:17.446 

2:18.916 

2:18.379 

2:19.559 

2:20.353 

2:20.925 

2:21.624 

2:21.558 

2:21.629 

2:25.380 

2:25.699 

2:28.764 

2:27.370 

2:32.088 

2:33.135 

2:11.213 

2:24.450 

2:28.178 

2:25.305 

2:11.615 

2:11.329 

2:29.869 

2:24.913 

2:30.144 

2:23.718 

Total Tm 

30:54.692 

30:54.763 

30:54.877 

30:55.852 

30:58.042 

31:11.719 

31:32.000 

31:47.579 

32:27.904 

32:44.501 

32:44.675 

32:44.906 

33:11.234 

33:11.629 

31:10.889 

31:18.797 

31:18.840 

31:19.637 

31:58.487 

32:05.458 

32:41.863 

33:08.496 

33:25.824 

31:14.191 

24:38.529 

27:59.257 

23:03.082 

23:43.225 

18:14.994 

31:35.496 

14:09.777 

10:32.968 

11:19.146 

2:25.438 

0.876 

Region 

3 

83 

83 

79 

83 

83 

8 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

34 

11 

11 

83 

34 

83 

83 

34 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

11 

83 

11 

Car Make 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

BMW 328is 

SRF 

SRF 

Mazda Miata 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

SRF 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325E 

SRF3 

Mazda Miata 

SRF 

Honda Civic 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Acura Integra R 

SRF3 

BMW 325is 

Hometown 

Woodstock GA 

Lakeland FL 

Ormond Beach FL 

Charleston SC 

Brandon FL 

Daytona Beach FL 

Ft Collins CO 

St Augustine FL 

Valrico FL 

Melbourne FL 

Merritt Island FL 

New Smyrna Beach FL 

Ormond Beach FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Miami FL 

Saint Johns FL 

Jacksonville Beach FL 

Clearwater FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Juno Beach FL 

Great Neck NY 

Oldsmar FL 

Springfield GA 

Ormond Beach FL 

Tampa FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Saint Cloud FL 

Deland FL 

New Smyrna FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Jensen Beach FL 

Sebring FL 

Tallahassee FL 

Johns Island SC 

Altamonte Springs FL 

Sponsor 

Pm Racing/Expanded Tech. 

Pm Racing 

Southeast Spec Racer 

James Island Dental Southeast Spec Racer 

Pm Racing 

Sei Motorsports  In 

Mosler Motorsports 

Professional Imaging/Rmt  Autowerke 

Mead Construction  Inc 

Ajax Tool 

Pardus Racing 

Perfect Pressure Pt 

Lokey Mercedes / Infiniti / Sma 

Art Landscaping/Rossini Engines 

Bailey Truck & Trailer  Bsi Racing 

Autotechnik Ra

Jrsvr & Associates Of Florida 

Kristina Helferty Cpa/Hightower Racing 

Bsi Racing 

Auto Technik Racing 

Scott Aerospace Technologies 

Southeast Spec Racer 

Replay Museum 

Malone Aircharter  Inc 

C&W Motorsport 

Duane Neyer Motorsports  Roux Helmets 

Pm Racing 

Autotechnik/ 5

Auto Technic 

Firehouse Billboards 

Southeast Spec Racer  James Island Dental 

Crucial Motorsports Group 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

-D cars are SECS participants 

Printed: 5/8/2017 10:43:39 AM 

Regional Executive: Steve Mullen 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Chair S.O.M.: John Edridge 

Race Board Chairman: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.071 

Avg. Speed 

96.741 

Best Lap Tm 

2:10.671 

Best Speed 

98.078 

Best Lap by 

0 - Tom Weir 

Daytona May Showcase Regional/SECS/TES 

Group 1 17-R-4715-S or 17-RQ-4712-S 

Group 1 Feature Race - Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 11:33:39 

Daytona International Speedway 3.560 miles 

5/7/2017 11:25 AM 
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Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

9 

63 

70 

69 

67 

123 

49 

97 

7 

111 

157 

71 

78 

Class 

STU-D 

SRF3-D 

R1 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

SRF 

STL 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Brad McCall 

H Lund 

J.R. Smith 

Richard Picut 

John Carter 

Cory Collum 

Richard Watson 

Jamie Tucker 

Jeffrey Labounty 

Christopher Deshong 

Doug Williams 

Hayden Malone 

Stan Winokur 

Member# 

451186 

204744_1 

376006 

371541 

407345 

410258 

346711 

366489 

290066 

164248_3 

404371 

504401 

217394 

Laps Best Tm Total Tm Region 

11 

83 

50 

26 

83 

83 

22 

83 

83 

83 

83 

34 

11 

Car Make 

Toyota Celica 

SRF3 

BMW M3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Prelude 

Mazda Miata 

SRF 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Boca Raton FL 

Longwood FL 

Cottonwood Heights UT 

Scotch Plains NJ 

Tampa FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Hingham MA 

Palm City FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Valrico FL 

Stuart FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Juno Beach FL 

Sponsor 

Round 3 Racing 

Pm Racing 

Smith Motorsports 

Auto Technik/Phyuck-Yu 

Auto Galaxy   Auto Technik Racing 

Sick Sideways 

Auto Techniks  

Autotechnik Racing 

Allegroforte Racing 

Malone Aircharter 

Bsi Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

-D cars are SECS participants 

Printed: 5/8/2017 10:43:39 AM 

Regional Executive: Steve Mullen 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Chair S.O.M.: John Edridge 

Race Board Chairman: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.071 

Avg. Speed 

96.741 

Best Lap Tm 

2:10.671 

Best Speed 

98.078 

Best Lap by 

0 - Tom Weir 

Daytona May Showcase Regional/SECS/TES 

Group 1 17-R-4715-S or 17-RQ-4712-S 

Group 1 Feature Race - Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 11:33:39 

Daytona International Speedway 3.560 miles 

5/7/2017 11:25 AM 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

No. 

82 

9 

19 

181 

05 

8 

72 

60 

0 

43 

15 

02 

01 

63 

187 

48 

5 

23 

70 

07 

6 

04 

121 

41 

49 

123 

22 

24 

97 

10 

7 

111 

95 

30 

114 

31 

51 

46 

Class 

STU 

STU-D 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3-D 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3-D 

SRF3-D 

STL 

SRF-D 

STU 

R1 

STL 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

SRF 

STL 

STL 

STL 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

9 

10 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

3 

10 

11 

5 

12 

13 

14 

Name 

Aaron Nash 

Brad McCall 

Todd Vanacore 

Justin Weir 

Chad Galloway 

Jean-Luc Liverato 

Lee Hill 

Derek Schofield 

Tom Weir 

Kerry Jacobsen 

Budd Severino 

J  Ronnie Bledsoe 

Joe Bunton 

H Lund 

Jacob Mosler 

Jon Sewell 

B. Doug Mead 

Rusty Varnadoe 

J.R. Smith 

Danielle Pardus 

Bill Cullen 

Ken Marino 

Patrick Winkelman 

Todd Hall 

Richard Watson 

Cory Collum 

Rob Bailey 

Alex Acosta 

Jamie Tucker 

John Davison 

Jeffrey Labounty 

Christopher Deshong 

Brian Cheaney 

Nicholas Soriano 

Jose Rosado 

Denny Hightower 

William Squillace 

Charles Junger 

Member# 

351515 

451186 

437801 

371962 

400803 

269175 

220075 

191143_1 

371962 

211547 

258074_1 

261294 

501523 

204744_1 

508231 

356488 

448707 

436837 

376006 

449868 

143981 

105664 

413037 

279228 

346711 

410258 

484488 

442396 

366489 

76590_3 

290066 

164248_3 

500089 

442409 

449090 

512712 

476069 

478452 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

Best Tm 

2:08.379 

2:11.961 

2:12.325 

2:12.242 

2:11.748 

2:12.013 

2:11.994 

2:11.977 

2:12.393 

2:12.114 

2:12.647 

2:13.528 

2:13.933 

2:13.553 

2:14.245 

2:15.900 

2:19.427 

2:16.536 

2:19.053 

2:19.500 

2:19.679 

2:19.772 

2:19.549 

2:21.390 

2:21.076 

2:20.930 

2:22.686 

2:22.250 

2:22.914 

2:23.283 

2:23.735 

2:24.253 

2:23.845 

2:25.946 

2:26.391 

2:27.485 

2:27.157 

2:28.397 

Total Tm 

18:57.854 

19:00.152 

19:02.871 

19:03.703 

19:05.762 

19:07.063 

19:08.514 

19:10.034 

19:11.868 

19:13.807 

19:15.760 

19:17.273 

19:19.249 

19:21.613 

19:23.688 

19:26.857 

19:30.000 

19:32.947 

19:35.190 

19:37.539 

19:40.168 

19:45.548 

19:48.882 

19:53.798 

19:55.553 

19:57.578 

19:59.846 

20:02.514 

20:03.979 

20:06.389 

20:08.703 

20:10.692 

20:13.160 

20:16.037 

20:19.906 

20:24.341 

20:27.630 

20:32.197 

Region 

11 

11 

83 

83 

83 

3 

83 

83 

79 

83 

83 

83 

8 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

50 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

22 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

34 

11 

11 

Car Make 

BMW 325is 

Toyota Celica 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Acura Integra R 

SRF 

BMW 328is 

BMW M3 

Mazda Miata 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Prelude 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

SRF 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Altamonte Springs FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Ormond Beach FL 

Johns Island SC 

New Smyrna FL 

Woodstock GA 

Brandon FL 

Lakeland FL 

Charleston SC 

Deland FL 

Daytona Beach FL 

Ormond Beach FL 

Ft Collins CO 

Longwood FL 

St Augustine FL 

Tallahassee FL 

Melbourne FL 

Valrico FL 

Cottonwood Heights UT 

New Smyrna Beach FL 

Merritt Island FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Ormond Beach FL 

Hingham MA 

Cape Coral FL 

Saint Johns FL 

Miami FL 

Palm City FL 

Jacksonville Beach FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Valrico FL 

Tampa FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Clearwater FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Jensen Beach FL 

Great Neck NY 

Sponsor 

Crucial Motorsports Group 

Round 3 Racing 

Southeast Spec Racer 

Southeast Spec Racer  James Island Dental 

Pm Racing 

Pm Racing/Expanded Tech. 

Pm Racing 

Pm Racing 

James Island Dental Southeast Spec Racer 

Duane Neyer Motorsports  Roux Helmets 

Sei Motorsports  In 

Southeast Spec Racer 

Pm Racing 

Mosler Motorsports 

Mead Construction  Inc 

Professional Imaging/Rmt  Autowerke 

Smith Motorsports 

Pardus Racing 

Ajax Tool 

Lokey Mercedes / Infiniti / Sma 

Perfect Pressure Pt 

Sick Sideways 

Auto Galaxy   Auto Technik Racing 

Bailey Truck & Trailer  Bsi Racing 

Art Landscaping/Rossini Engines 

Auto Techniks  

Autotechnik Ra

Autotechnik Racing 

Allegroforte Racing 

Replay Museum 

Autotechnik/ 5

Jrsvr & Associates Of Florida 

Kristina Helferty Cpa/Hightower Racing 

Auto Technic 

Auto Technik Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

-D class cars are SECS participants 

New Track Record: R1  JR Smith 2:19.053 

Printed: 5/8/2017 10:34:19 AM 

Regional Executive: Steve Mullen 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Chair S.O.M.: John Edridge 

Race Board Chairman: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Margin of Victory 

2.298 

Avg. Speed 

78.843 

Best Lap Tm 

2:08.379 

Best Speed 

99.829 

Best Lap by 

82 - Aaron Nash 

Daytona May Showcase Regional/SECS/TES 

Group 1 17-R-4715-S or 17-RQ-4712-S 

Group 1 Sprint Race OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:15:38 

Daytona International Speedway 3.560 miles 

5/6/2017 01:10 PM 
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Pos 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

No. 

146 

151 

21 

71 

135 

69 

50 

67 

39 

157 

Class 

STL-D 

STU-D 

STL 

SRF 

SRF 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STU 

STL 

PIC 

1 

2 

15 

6 

7 

16 

4 

17 

5 

18 

Name 

Nilo Ayuyao 

Bud Scott 

Stan Winokur 

Hayden Malone 

Scott Malone 

Richard Picut 

Charlie Lowrance 

John Carter 

Carlos Ramirez 

Doug Williams 

Member# 

478095 

87061 

217394 

504401 

505601 

371541 

320017 

407345 

476157 

404371 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

5 

3 

3 

Best Tm 

2:32.338 

2:34.992 

2:32.478 

2:33.228 

2:33.698 

2:20.601 

2:19.897 

2:20.925 

2:26.136 

Total Tm 

20:37.896 

20:40.517 

20:44.011 

20:48.955 

20:48.970 

19:51.387 

13:48.662 

7:19.306 

7:37.281 

5.200 

Region 

83 

34 

11 

34 

34 

26 

83 

83 

83 

83 

Car Make 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325E 

Mazda Miata 

SRF 

SRF 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Oldsmar FL 

Springfield GA 

Juno Beach FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Scotch Plains NJ 

Sebring FL 

Tampa FL 

Saint Cloud FL 

Stuart FL 

Sponsor 

Scott Aerospace Technologies 

Bsi Racing 

Malone Aircharter 

Malone Aircharter  Inc 

Firehouse Billboards 

Auto Technik/Phyuck-Yu 

C&W Motorsport 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

-D class cars are SECS participants 

New Track Record: R1  JR Smith 2:19.053 

Printed: 5/8/2017 10:34:19 AM 

Regional Executive: Steve Mullen 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Chair S.O.M.: John Edridge 

Race Board Chairman: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Margin of Victory 

2.298 

Avg. Speed 

78.843 

Best Lap Tm 

2:08.379 

Best Speed 

99.829 

Best Lap by 

82 - Aaron Nash 

Daytona May Showcase Regional/SECS/TES 

Group 1 17-R-4715-S or 17-RQ-4712-S 

Group 1 Sprint Race OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:15:38 

Daytona International Speedway 3.560 miles 

5/6/2017 01:10 PM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

07 

46 

15 

13 

55 

26 

99 

155 

141 

98 

58 

85 

137 

126 

117 

64 

87 

14 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GTA 

GT1 

GT2-D 

GTT 

AS 

GT2 

ITO 

GT3 

GT2 

GT3-D 

ITO 

GT1 

GT2 

AS 

T1-D 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Bill Riddell 

Joe Jacalone 

Carl Wingo 

Gary Burnette 

Michael Kern 

Michael Attaway 

Alexander Almonte 

Jack Goldey 

Mark Strong 

Paul Troup 

Doug Lawhorn 

Mark Allison 

Herbert Gomez 

Kimberlee Hendricks 

Gary Jensen 

Mike Decesare 

Lawrence Fitterman 

Rob Bodle 

Member# 

290104 

322058 

464238 

228053 

347077 

405040 

489294 

492128 

228862 

325427 

322208 

286525_1 

342716 

251468_3 

291975 

200597 

413165 

377015 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

10 

1 

Best Tm 

1:53.472 

1:58.576 

2:01.713 

2:01.569 

1:59.248 

2:01.619 

2:14.266 

2:16.882 

2:16.844 

2:17.690 

2:23.009 

2:17.444 

3:21.470 

Total Tm 

30:59.719 

32:11.611 

33:06.286 

31:07.630 

31:13.014 

31:27.815 

32:15.958 

32:29.072 

32:35.008 

30:12.198 

31:29.434 

27:14.730 

3:26.328 

Region 

34 

83 

40 

83 

83 

3 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

55 

Car Make 

Ford Falcon 

Lamborghini Gallardo ST 

Howe Mustang 

Chev. Monte Carlo 

Chev. Camaro 

Chev. Monte Carlo 

Chev. Silverado 

Chev. Camaro 

Panoz GTS 

Chev. Camaro 

Porsche 911 

Panoz GTS 

Acura Integra 

Ford Mustang GT 

Porsche 991GT3 Cup 

Mazda RX7 

Cadillac CTS-VR 

Ford Mustang 

Hometown 

Amelia Island FL 

Saint Augustine FL 

Nashville TN 

Cocoa FL 

Longwood FL 

Jefferson GA 

Winter Park FL 

Port Orange FL 

Palm Beach Gardens FL 

Atlanta GA 

Jacksonville FL 

Melbourne FL 

Miami FL 

Sanford FL 

Orlando FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Tampa FL 

New Bern NC 

Sponsor 

Racelink 

Jerome Jacalone 

Franklin American Mortgage Company 

I Swear Racing 

Castrol/Sagres 

Sepi 

Constant Aviation / Melbourne Air Center 

Jack Goldey Dentistry 

M Squared Plum

Dawson Motorsports 

Troysport 

Mta Engineering Llc 

Mia Motorsports/Apex Alignment / Mc Holdings 

Buddy Hendrick

Terra Firma 

Dc Motorsports 

Mer  Inc. 

Caribbean Food Delights Steeda 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

-D class cars are SECS participants 

New Track Record (2:14.266) for GTT by Alexander Almonte. 

Printed: 5/8/2017 10:50:24 AM 

Regional Executive: Steve Mullen 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Chair S.O.M.: John Edridge 

Race Board Chairman: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Margin of Victory 

1:11.892 

Avg. Speed 

110.262 

Best Lap Tm 

1:53.472 

Best Speed 

112.944 

Best Lap by 

07 - Bill Riddell 

Daytona May Showcase Regional/SECS/TES 

Group 2 17-R-4715-S or 17-RQ-4712-S 

Group 2 Feature Race - Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:20:21 

Daytona International Speedway 3.560 miles 

5/7/2017 01:15 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

No. 

07 

117 

46 

13 

15 

126 

55 

98 

155 

141 

99 

58 

87 

137 

26 

85 

64 

14 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GTA 

GT2 

ITO 

GT1 

ITO 

AS 

GT2 

GTT 

GT3 

AS 

GT3-D 

GT2-D 

GT2 

GT2 

T1-D 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

4 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

4 

1 

Name 

Bill Riddell 

Gary Jensen 

Joe Jacalone 

Gary Burnette 

Carl Wingo 

Kimberlee Hendricks 

Michael Kern 

Paul Troup 

Jack Goldey 

Mark Strong 

Alexander Almonte 

Doug Lawhorn 

Lawrence Fitterman 

Herbert Gomez 

Michael Attaway 

Mark Allison 

Mike Decesare 

Rob Bodle 

Member# 

290104 

291975 

322058 

228053 

464238 

251468_3 

347077 

325427 

492128 

228862 

489294 

322208 

413165 

342716 

405040 

286525_1 

200597 

377015 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

5 

4 

4 

Best Tm 

1:53.360 

1:56.100 

1:57.513 

2:06.590 

2:03.394 

2:11.933 

2:03.382 

2:15.417 

2:16.141 

2:19.557 

2:20.109 

2:24.831 

2:24.994 

2:25.354 

2:03.384 

2:18.031 

2:24.520 

Total Tm 

17:29.289 

17:34.118 

17:40.770 

18:00.354 

19:17.629 

19:27.428 

19:40.521 

17:31.284 

17:36.952 

17:43.545 

17:46.118 

17:48.316 

17:51.797 

17:55.557 

10:24.799 

9:23.692 

12:50.659 

16.749 

Region 

34 

83 

83 

83 

40 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

3 

83 

83 

55 

Car Make 

Ford Falcon 

Porsche 991GT3 Cup 

Lamborghini Gallardo ST 

Chev. Monte Carlo 

Howe Mustang 

Ford Mustang GT 

Chev. Camaro 

Chev. Camaro 

Chev. Camaro 

Panoz GTS 

Chev. Silverado 

Porsche 911 

Cadillac CTS-VR 

Acura Integra 

Chev. Monte Carlo 

Panoz GTS 

Mazda RX7 

Ford Mustang 

Hometown 

Amelia Island FL 

Orlando FL 

Saint Augustine FL 

Cocoa FL 

Nashville TN 

Sanford FL 

Longwood FL 

Atlanta GA 

Port Orange FL 

Palm Beach Gardens FL 

Winter Park FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Tampa FL 

Miami FL 

Jefferson GA 

Melbourne FL 

New Port Richey FL 

New Bern NC 

Sponsor 

Racelink 

Terra Firma 

Jerome Jacalone 

I Swear Racing 

Franklin American Mortgage Company 

Buddy Hendrick

Castrol/Sagres 

Dawson Motorsports 

Jack Goldey Dentistry 

M Squared Plum

Constant Aviation / Melbourne Air Center 

Troysport 

Mer  Inc. 

Mia Motorsports/Apex Alignment / Mc Holdings 

Sepi 

Mta Engineering Llc 

Dc Motorsports 

Caribbean Food Delights Steeda 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

-D class cars are SECS participants.  

New Track Record: GTT Alexander Almonte 2:20.109 

Printed: 5/8/2017 10:48:34 AM 

Regional Executive: Steve Mullen 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Chair S.O.M.: John Edridge 

Race Board Chairman: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Margin of Victory 

4.829 

Avg. Speed 

97.712 

Best Lap Tm 

1:53.360 

Best Speed 

113.056 

Best Lap by 

07 - Bill Riddell 

Daytona May Showcase Regional/SECS/TES 

Group 2 17-R-4715-S or 17-RQ-4712-S 

Group 2 Sprint Race OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:45:37 

Daytona International Speedway 3.560 miles 

5/6/2017 01:45 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

29 

1 

00 

27 

7 

54 

50 

173 

9 

90 

01 

89 

20 

17 

53 

152 

09 

41 

07 

112 

4 

12 

80 

142 

18 

101 

153 

156 

06 

36 

33 

99 

15 

49 

69 

148 

Class 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITR 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITEZ 

ITS 

ITA 

IT7 

IT7 

IT7 

ITA 

IT7 

ITA 

ITS 

IT7 

ITA 

ITR 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

7 

1 

8 

2 

3 

9 

4 

10 

1 

11 

5 

1 

2 

3 

6 

4 

7 

12 

5 

8 

2 

13 

14 

15 

16 

9 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Keith Goldin 

Barry Burgoon 

Meno Akarjalian 

Steve Goldin 

Mark Paterniti 

Mark Nasrallah 

Charlie Lowrance 

Bruce Andersen 

Robert Langlotz 

Rob Langley 

Steven Elicati 

Roger Fugett 

Jason Dahdah 

Drake Burgoon 

Adren Hance Jr. 

Ken Weeks 

Manny Simoes 

Steve Tye 

Eric Moye 

David Moye 

Pierre Brajon 

Steve Knob 

Kenneth Walters 

Patrick Dean 

James McQuaig 

Bob Eaton 

Zac Sitzberger 

Michael Paramore 

Clifford Rhoades 

Steve Murray 

Fred Brett 

Kenneth West 

Don Vicini 

Richard Watson 

Richard Picut 

David Cheshire 

Member# 

198815 

300865_1 

171413 

187778 

440780 

303762 

320017 

403471 

37091 

337121 

341647 

437791 

438769 

300865_3 

410050 

444105 

279971 

51975_1 

478911 

478892 

119426 

435849 

295524_1 

502894 

105491 

114633 

506316 

473726 

355419 

373096 

75727_1 

415043 

236815 

346711 

371541 

308878 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

11 

10 

9 

7 

4 

4 

3 

Best Tm 

2:15.538 

2:15.596 

2:15.717 

2:17.120 

2:18.406 

2:19.173 

2:20.053 

2:20.049 

2:20.818 

2:21.337 

2:21.439 

2:22.440 

2:21.833 

2:21.975 

2:24.360 

2:23.731 

2:24.532 

2:25.523 

2:29.728 

2:29.712 

2:28.352 

2:30.866 

2:32.242 

2:34.785 

2:33.904 

2:35.976 

2:35.278 

2:20.622 

2:21.374 

2:26.609 

2:20.267 

2:23.934 

2:26.765 

Total Tm 

31:58.860 

32:00.834 

32:08.355 

32:24.335 

32:46.072 

32:47.954 

33:01.166 

33:02.715 

33:24.965 

33:28.250 

33:32.506 

33:40.391 

33:46.489 

33:57.405 

34:09.097 

34:09.242 

34:09.362 

32:13.725 

33:06.130 

33:19.144 

33:20.277 

33:27.090 

34:17.962 

34:20.187 

34:20.743 

34:24.495 

29:18.108 

24:18.302 

21:58.725 

17:56.911 

9:34.272 

10:00.809 

8:13.842 

Region 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

3 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

34 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

3 

83 

55 

22 

26 

83 

Car Make 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX7 

Porsche 911 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Acura Intergra 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Acura Integra 

Porsche 944 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Maita 

BMW 325 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 944 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325is 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic Si 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Maita 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Hometown 

Miami FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Orlando FL 

Miami FL 

Daytona Beach FL 

Longwood FL 

Sebring FL 

Sarasota FL 

Orlando FL 

Titusville FL 

Lake City FL 

Cumming GA 

Malabar FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Naples FL 

Grant FL 

Sanford FL 

Palatka FL 

Longwood FL 

Winter Park FL 

Sunrise FL 

Port St Lucie FL 

Riverview FL 

Orlando FL 

Port St Lucie FL 

Melbourne FL 

Central FL 

Tampa FL 

Sebring FL 

Sarasota FL 

Lawrenceville GA 

Apopka FL 

Garner NC 

Hingham MA 

Scotch Plains NJ 

Orlando FL 

Sponsor 

Goldin Brothers Racing 

Isc Racing  Visual Im

Missy Musee 

Goldin Brothers Racing 

Florida Door & Supply Racing 

Firehouse Billboards 

Senson Racing Grp; Autotechnick Racing 

Kings Performance  Carlito's Tires 

Shrek Racing 

Florida Digital Repor

Careerbuilder 

Beers & Tears Racing 

Driversonly.Us 

Quest Racing 

Empty Pockets Racing 

Mighty Mouse Racing 

Bo-Tye Racing 

Mbr 

Moye Boy Racing 

Powersurgerocks.Co

Quest Racing/The Band Library 

Isc Racing Services 

Jam Motorsports Services 

Clifford R. Rhoades  P.A.   Attorney At Law 

Slr Motorsports  Manhammer Race Engines 

Biba's Italian Restaurant 

Nerium 

Sick Sideways 

Empty Pockets Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:23.731) for ITEZ by Ken Weeks. 

Printed: 5/8/2017 11:08:10 AM 

Regional Executive: Steve Mullen 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Chair S.O.M.: John Edridge 

Race Board Chairman: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Margin of Victory 

1.974 

Avg. Speed 

93.506 

Best Lap Tm 

2:15.538 

Best Speed 

94.557 

Best Lap by 

29 - Keith Goldin 

Daytona May Showcase Regional/SECS/TES 

Group 3 17-R-4715-S or 17-RQ-4712-S 

Group 3 Feature Race - Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:03:56 

Daytona International Speedway 3.560 miles 

5/7/2017 02:00 PM 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

5 

08 

Class 

ITA 

ITS 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Josh Tuggle 

Randy Lanier 

Member# 

518378 

510231 

Laps Best Tm Total Tm Region 

83 

83 

Car Make 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Hometown 

Wesley Chapel FL 

Davie 

Sponsor 

Hi Brands Intl.  Burn

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:23.731) for ITEZ by Ken Weeks. 

Printed: 5/8/2017 11:08:10 AM 

Regional Executive: Steve Mullen 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Chair S.O.M.: John Edridge 

Race Board Chairman: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Margin of Victory 

1.974 

Avg. Speed 

93.506 

Best Lap Tm 

2:15.538 

Best Speed 

94.557 

Best Lap by 

29 - Keith Goldin 

Daytona May Showcase Regional/SECS/TES 

Group 3 17-R-4715-S or 17-RQ-4712-S 

Group 3 Feature Race - Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:03:56 

Daytona International Speedway 3.560 miles 

5/7/2017 02:00 PM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

27 

1 

00 

7 

50 

173 

69 

49 

06 

33 

20 

156 

9 

148 

01 

89 

17 

90 

15 

152 

36 

41 

4 

07 

5 

09 

112 

80 

12 

08 

101 

142 

153 

29 

54 

53 

Class 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITR 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITEZ 

ITS 

ITA 

IT7 

IT7 

ITA 

ITS 

IT7 

IT7 

ITA 

ITS 

IT7 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITR 

ITS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

1 

1 

12 

2 

3 

4 

13 

5 

1 

14 

6 

1 

2 

7 

15 

3 

4 

8 

16 

5 

9 

10 

17 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Steve Goldin 

Barry Burgoon 

Meno Akarjalian 

Mark Paterniti 

Charlie Lowrance 

Bruce Andersen 

Richard Picut 

Richard Watson 

Clifford Rhoades 

Fred Brett 

Jason Dahdah 

Michael Paramore 

Robert Langlotz 

David Cheshire 

Steven Elicati 

Roger Fugett 

Drake Burgoon 

Rob Langley 

Don Vicini 

Ken Weeks 

Steve Murray 

Steve Tye 

Chris Harris 

Eric Moye 

Josh Tuggle 

Manny Simoes 

David Moye 

Kenneth Walters 

Steve Knob 

Randy Lanier 

Bob Eaton 

Patrick Dean 

Zac Sitzberger 

Keith Goldin 

Mark Nasrallah 

Adren Hance Jr. 

Member# 

187778 

300865_1 

171413 

440780 

320017 

403471 

371541 

346711 

355419 

75727_1 

438769 

473726 

37091 

308878 

341647 

437791 

300865_3 

337121 

236815 

444105 

373096 

51975_1 

97822 

478911 

518378 

279971 

478892 

295524_1 

435849 

510231 

114633 

502894 

506316 

198815 

303762 

410050 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

Best Tm 

2:17.549 

2:16.901 

2:17.614 

2:20.070 

2:19.711 

2:19.932 

2:20.569 

2:20.534 

2:22.205 

2:20.418 

2:20.378 

2:21.273 

2:21.710 

2:22.018 

2:23.020 

2:22.555 

2:21.735 

2:24.108 

2:24.679 

2:26.042 

2:26.146 

2:27.302 

2:30.787 

2:30.241 

2:23.426 

2:32.607 

2:33.029 

2:31.664 

2:34.980 

2:37.336 

2:35.432 

2:37.432 

Total Tm 

20:45.287 

20:47.720 

21:04.210 

21:08.549 

21:10.959 

21:15.033 

21:24.904 

21:24.977 

21:27.619 

21:27.637 

21:28.832 

21:29.403 

21:33.322 

21:39.305 

21:41.047 

21:43.936 

21:50.797 

21:57.857 

21:58.004 

22:07.523 

22:16.325 

22:28.494 

22:35.177 

22:54.874 

22:56.794 

23:13.361 

23:15.460 

23:16.143 

23:21.178 

21:08.723 

21:15.932 

21:17.127 

21:37.674 

0.000 

Region 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

26 

22 

83 

3 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

3 

83 

83 

55 

83 

83 

34 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

CFR 

83 

83 

83 

Car Make 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic Si 

Porsche 944 

BMW 325is 

Acura Intergra 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Acura Integra 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Maita 

BMW 325 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Porsche 911 

Mazda Maita 

Hometown 

Miami FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Orlando FL 

Daytona Beach FL 

Sebring FL 

Sarasota FL 

Scotch Plains NJ 

Hingham MA 

Sebring FL 

Lawrenceville GA 

Malabar FL 

Tampa FL 

Orlando FL 

Orlando FL 

Lake City FL 

Cumming GA 

Winter Haven FL 

Titusville FL 

Garner NC 

Grant FL 

Sarasota FL 

Palatka FL 

Tamarac FL 

Longwood FL 

Wesley Chapel FL 

Sanford FL 

Winter Park FL 

Riverview FL 

Port St Lucie FL 

Davie 

Melbourne FL 

Orlando FL 

Central FL 

Miami FL 

Longwood FL 

Naples FL 

Sponsor 

Goldin Brothers Racing 

Isc Racing  Visual Im

Missy Musee 

Florida Door & Supply Racing 

Firehouse Billboards 

Senson Racing Grp; Autotechnick Racing 

Sick Sideways 

Clifford R. Rhoades  P.A.   Attorney At Law 

Biba's Italian Restaurant 

Beers & Tears Racing 

Kings Performance  Carlito's Tires 

Empty Pockets Racing 

Florida Digital Repor

Careerbuilder 

Driversonly.Us 

Shrek Racing 

Empty Pockets Racing 

Slr Motorsports  Manhammer Race Engines 

Bo-Tye Racing 

Rotec Motorsport 

Mbr 

Mighty Mouse Racing 

Moye Boy Racing 

Isc Racing Services 

Quest Racing/The Band Library 

Hi Brands Intl.  Burn

Goldin Brothers Racing 

Quest Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

#156 No Transponder detected, manually scored, lap times not validated 

#69 Transponder Failed lap 7 - manually scored 

New Track Record: ITEZ Ken Weeks 2:24.679 

Printed: 5/8/2017 11:06:58 AM 

Regional Executive: Steve Mullen 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Chair S.O.M.: John Edridge 

Race Board Chairman: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Margin of Victory 

2.433 

Avg. Speed 

92.624 

Best Lap Tm 

2:16.901 

Best Speed 

93.615 

Best Lap by 

1 - Barry Burgoon 

Daytona May Showcase Regional/SECS/TES 

Group 3 17-R-4715-S or 17-RQ-4712-S 

Group 3 Sprint Race OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:15:50 

Daytona International Speedway 3.560 miles 

5/6/2017 02:20 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

186 

07 

164 

95 

56 

176 

152 

57 

86 

122 

01 

79 

96 

31 

23 

117 

10 

144 

40 

1 

44 

5 

4 

119 

129 

93 

141 

9 

52 

15 

118 

187 

64 

145 

92 

00 

Class 

T4-D 

T4-D 

T4-D 

SPU 

T3 

FP 

T3-D 

T4 

HP 

T4 

EP 

ITB 

EP 

ITB 

ITB 

GTL-D 

ITB 

HP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

T4 

T4-D 

ITC 

ITB 

ITC 

FP 

ITB 

T3 

GTL 

T3 

EP 

T4 

EP 

EP 

FP 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

2 

3 

3 

3 

4 

1 

5 

2 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Marcelo Peixoto 

Chi Ho 

Kellie Czarny 

Todd Coury-Lee 

Paul McNamara 

W Jeffry Stein 

David Nadalin 

Ed Barr 

Phillip Ellis 

Terry Tabor 

David  Smith 

David Boles 

Nicole Hecker 

David Ellis-Brown 

Mike McCormick 

Mickey Thompson 

Michael Horn 

Gerald Wilcox 

Mark McCallister 

Kenneth Taylor 

James Zirkel 

Danny Statter 

Jason Huepenbecker 

Jerold Larson 

Manny Forteza 

Mark Brackett 

Les Neumann 

Michelle Quinn 

Bobby Kennedy 

Paul Mevoli 

Squeak Kennedy 

Mitchell Maulfair 

Mark Montero 

Dan Cardinal 

Darryl Pritchett 

Lou Ann Kapcin 

Member# 

518421 

518421 

385666 

247103 

281684 

221517 

504216 

449580 

372238 

314840 

223842 

184279 

464154 

116074 

332166 

336705 

134681 

421939 

357830 

151184 

254462 

444998 

330944 

193881 

276991 

475208 

512295 

363288 

415460 

121769_1 

97987 

434753 

334484 

416046 

358863 

324330 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

5 

3 

1 

Best Tm 

2:15.726 

2:14.910 

2:16.101 

2:19.456 

2:19.742 

2:20.332 

2:20.319 

2:19.803 

2:22.444 

2:22.676 

2:21.655 

2:25.228 

2:25.093 

2:27.030 

2:28.069 

2:28.943 

2:30.658 

2:30.923 

2:32.438 

2:32.692 

2:33.165 

2:37.371 

2:23.498 

2:42.405 

2:34.716 

2:47.130 

3:09.244 

Total Tm 

29:49.127 

29:49.152 

29:49.280 

30:28.713 

30:35.095 

30:43.217 

31:08.452 

31:20.643 

31:22.162 

31:26.938 

31:46.019 

31:48.288 

31:51.671 

32:07.704 

30:06.533 

30:28.712 

30:30.346 

30:44.002 

31:11.819 

31:13.377 

31:16.306 

32:25.450 

27:50.266 

30:23.471 

13:07.773 

8:31.791 

3:15.806 

Region 

83 

83 

11 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

34 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

23 

43 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

Car Make 

Scion FR-S 

Scion FR-S 

Scion FR-S 

Ford Pinto 

Nissan 350Z 

VW Scirocco 

BMW E46 

Subaru BRZ 

VW Golf 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda RX7 

VW Golf III 

Mazda RX7 

VW A3 Jetta 

VW Jetta 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang 

VW GTI 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Triumph Spitfire 

Mazda Miata 

Scion FRS 

Datsun 210 

Ford Mustang 

Datsun 210 

MGB 

Mazda Protege 

Ford Mustang 

Nissan Sentra 

Ford Mustang 

Porsche 944S 

Plymouth Neon 

Mazda RX7 

Chrysler Neon 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Orlando FL 

Orlando FL 

Orlando FL 

Tamarac FL 

Windermere FL 

Oviedo FL 

North Fort Myers FL 

Indian Shores FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Ft. Lauderdale FL 

Melbourne FL 

Deland FL 

Indialantic FL 

Merritt Island FL 

Douglasville GA 

Palm Bay FL 

Bonita Springs FL 

Gainesville FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Longwood FL 

Deltona FL 

Orlando FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Lutz FL 

Melbourne FL 

New City NY 

Land O Lakes FL 

Ormond Beach FL 

Treasure Island FL 

Daytona Beach FL 

Winter Park FL 

Zephryhills FL 

Naples FL 

Daytona Beach FL 

Floral City FL 

Sponsor 

Bfgoodrich/Oreca-Gear/Dynasty Racing/G-Loc Brakes 

Bfgoodrich/Oreca-Gear/Dynasty Racing/G-Loc Brakes 

The Mortgage Firm 

Reed Nissan  Nicker-Kisses.Com  Isc Racing 

Alliant National Title 

Autotechnik Racing 

Karma Racing/Linfert Performance/Boles Racing 

By God's Grace 

Boles Motorsports 

Robinson & Robinson Electrical Contractors  Inc. 

Cato Steel 

Bsi Racing/Thompson Insurance Agency  In 

Horn Racing 

Techcentral Racing 

Home Design Service 

Forteza Racing 

1\* Racing 

Dynasty Racing 

Advantage Motorsports 

Tooth Life 

Cinco De Mayhem Racing 

Tech Central Racing 

Angry Sheep Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

-D cars are SECS participants 

P2 Margin of Victory = 0.128 Sec. 

Printed: 5/8/2017 11:13:37 AM 

Regional Executive: Steve Mullen 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Chair S.O.M.: John Edridge 

Race Board Chairman: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.025 

Avg. Speed 

93.123 

Best Lap Tm 

2:14.910 

Best Speed 

94.997 

Best Lap by 

07 - Chi Ho 

Daytona May Showcase Regional/SECS/TES 

Group 4 17-R-4715-S or 17-RQ-4712-S 

Group 4 Feature Race - Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:52:17 

Daytona International Speedway 3.560 miles 

5/7/2017 02:45 PM 
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Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

2 

17 

98 

Class 

ITB 

FP 

ITB 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Al Harriman 

Larry Boylan 

Russell Milcent 

Member# 

171900 

319123 

477597 

Laps Best Tm Total Tm Region 

34 

83 

83 

Car Make 

VW Golf  

Honda CRX 

Ford Mustang 

Hometown 

Fernandina Beach FL 

Lakeland FL 

Daytona Beach FL 

Sponsor 

Matco Tools 

Car Tech 

Milcent Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

-D cars are SECS participants 

P2 Margin of Victory = 0.128 Sec. 

Printed: 5/8/2017 11:13:37 AM 

Regional Executive: Steve Mullen 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Chair S.O.M.: John Edridge 

Race Board Chairman: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.025 

Avg. Speed 

93.123 

Best Lap Tm 

2:14.910 

Best Speed 

94.997 

Best Lap by 

07 - Chi Ho 

Daytona May Showcase Regional/SECS/TES 

Group 4 17-R-4715-S or 17-RQ-4712-S 

Group 4 Feature Race - Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:52:17 

Daytona International Speedway 3.560 miles 

5/7/2017 02:45 PM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

52 

07 

164 

186 

118 

15 

56 

187 

176 

95 

01 

86 

57 

122 

79 

31 

96 

64 

23 

144 

10 

117 

44 

129 

152 

00 

1 

5 

40 

93 

119 

92 

98 

145 

9 

17 

Class 

T3 

T4-D 

T4-D 

T4-D 

T3 

GTL 

T3 

EP 

FP 

SPU 

EP 

HP 

T4 

T4 

ITB 

ITB 

EP 

T4 

ITB 

HP 

ITB 

GTL-D 

HP 

ITB 

T3-D 

FP 

FP 

T4 

FP 

ITC 

ITC 

EP 

ITB 

EP 

ITB 

FP 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

3 

2 

4 

1 

3 

5 

1 

2 

3 

4 

4 

1 

2 

4 

6 

5 

7 

DNS 

Name 

Bobby Kennedy 

Chi Ho 

Kellie Czarny 

Marcelo Peixoto 

Squeak Kennedy 

Paul Mevoli 

Paul McNamara 

Mitchell Maulfair 

W Jeffry Stein 

Todd Coury-Lee 

David  Smith 

Phillip Ellis 

Ed Barr 

Terry Tabor 

David Boles 

David Ellis-Brown 

Nicole Hecker 

Mark Montero 

Mike McCormick 

Gerald Wilcox 

Michael Horn 

Mickey Thompson 

James Zirkel 

Manny Forteza 

David Nadalin 

Lou Ann Kapcin 

Don Loftis 

Danny Statter 

Rafael Giro 

Mark Brackett 

Jerold Larson 

Darryl Pritchett 

Russell Milcent 

Matthew Cardinal 

Jason Phillips 

Terry Boylan 

Member# 

415460 

518421 

385666 

518421 

97987 

121769_1 

281684 

434753 

221517 

247103 

223842 

372238 

449580 

314840 

184279 

116074 

464154 

334484 

332166 

421939 

134681 

336705 

254462 

276991 

504216 

324330 

79322 

444998 

279934 

475208 

193881 

358863 

477597 

416054 

505619 

308404 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

1 

Best Tm 

2:12.373 

2:16.224 

2:16.498 

2:17.559 

2:18.844 

2:17.887 

2:17.799 

2:19.548 

2:21.243 

2:21.283 

2:21.554 

2:24.540 

2:22.309 

2:23.884 

2:24.865 

2:27.307 

2:26.147 

2:27.597 

2:28.745 

2:30.142 

2:31.298 

2:32.239 

2:32.753 

2:32.785 

2:23.175 

2:36.895 

2:36.629 

2:36.534 

2:42.229 

2:45.425 

2:45.692 

2:33.223 

2:59.206 

6:54.714 

Total Tm 

19:42.699 

20:01.415 

20:01.613 

20:12.580 

20:18.495 

20:21.656 

20:28.333 

20:29.907 

20:35.135 

20:43.066 

20:43.683 

20:48.622 

20:52.455 

21:00.761 

21:04.961 

21:13.511 

21:14.524 

21:17.951 

21:26.909 

21:40.759 

21:41.857 

21:51.495 

21:55.149 

21:55.169 

18:45.166 

19:46.016 

19:46.017 

19:47.673 

20:11.587 

20:33.516 

20:33.906 

20:38.910 

21:46.638 

6:58.546 

4.849 

Region 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

11 

34 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

Car Make 

Ford Mustang 

Scion FR-S 

Scion FR-S 

Scion FR-S 

Ford Mustang 

Nissan Sentra 

Nissan 350Z 

Porsche 944S 

VW Scirocco 

Ford Pinto 

Mazda RX7 

VW Golf 

Subaru BRZ 

Mazda MX5 

VW Golf III 

VW A3 Jetta 

Mazda RX7 

Plymouth Neon 

VW Jetta 

VW GTI 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Triumph Spitfire 

Ford Mustang 

BMW E46 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Datsun 210 

Datsun 210 

Chrysler Neon 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Protege 

Honda CRX 

Hometown 

Ormond Beach FL 

Orlando FL 

Orlando FL 

Orlando FL 

Daytona Beach FL 

Treasure Island FL 

Windermere FL 

Winter Park FL 

Oviedo FL 

Tamarac FL 

Ft. Lauderdale FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Indian Shores FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Melbourne FL 

Indialantic FL 

Deland FL 

Zephryhills FL 

Merritt Island FL 

Bonita Springs FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Douglasville GA 

Longwood FL 

Lutz FL 

North Fort Myers FL 

Floral City FL 

Mims FL 

Deltona FL 

Gainesville FL 

Melbourne FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Daytona Beach FL 

Daytona Beach FL 

Naples FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Lakeland FL 

Sponsor 

Advantage Motorsports 

Bfgoodrich/Oreca-Gear/Dynasty Racing/G-Loc Brakes 

The Mortgage Firm 

Bfgoodrich/Oreca-Gear/Dynasty Racing/G-Loc Brakes 

Tooth Life 

Reed Nissan  Nicker-Kisses.Com  Isc Racing 

Cinco De Mayhem Racing 

Alliant National Title 

Karma Racing/Linfert Performance/Boles Racing 

By God's Grace 

Boles Motorsports 

Robinson & Robinson Electrical Contractors  Inc. 

Cato Steel 

Techcentral Racing 

Horn Racing 

Bsi Racing/Thompson Insurance Agency  In 

Home Design Service 

Forteza Racing 

Autotechnik Racing 

Custom Coachwork  Inc 

1\* Racing 

Angry Sheep Motorsports 

Milcent Motorsports 

Tech Central Racing 

Dynasty Racing 

Cartech 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

-D class cars are SECS participants.   

Printed: 5/8/2017 11:12:49 AM 

Regional Executive: Steve Mullen 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Chair S.O.M.: John Edridge 

Race Board Chairman: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Margin of Victory 

18.716 

Avg. Speed 

86.690 

Best Lap Tm 

2:12.373 

Best Speed 

96.817 

Best Lap by 

52 - Bobby Kennedy 

Daytona May Showcase Regional/SECS/TES 

Group 4 17-R-4715-S or 17-RQ-4712-S 

Group 4 Sprint Race OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:56:41 

Daytona International Speedway 3.560 miles 

5/6/2017 02:55 PM 
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Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

4 

2 

141 

Class 

T4-D 

ITB 

FP 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Jason Huepenbecker 

Al Harriman 

Les Neumann 

Member# 

330944 

171900 

512295 

Laps Best Tm Total Tm Region 

83 

34 

23 

Car Make 

Scion FRS 

VW Golf  

MGB 

Hometown 

Orlando FL 

Fernandina Beach FL 

New City NY 

Sponsor 

Matco Tools 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

-D class cars are SECS participants.   

Printed: 5/8/2017 11:12:49 AM 

Regional Executive: Steve Mullen 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Chair S.O.M.: John Edridge 

Race Board Chairman: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Margin of Victory 

18.716 

Avg. Speed 

86.690 

Best Lap Tm 

2:12.373 

Best Speed 

96.817 

Best Lap by 

52 - Bobby Kennedy 

Daytona May Showcase Regional/SECS/TES 

Group 4 17-R-4715-S or 17-RQ-4712-S 

Group 4 Sprint Race OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:56:41 

Daytona International Speedway 3.560 miles 

5/6/2017 02:55 PM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

No. 

7 

10 

24 

56 

126 

87 

1 

51 

141 

36 

112 

11 

171 

110 

101 

102 

128 

74 

88 

37 

20 

68 

144 

137 

157 

08 

6 

123 

46 

19 

75 

122 

97 

42 

13 

30 

117 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM-D 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM-D 

SM-D 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM5 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM-D 

SMSE 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

1 

14 

15 

16 

2 

3 

17 

18 

19 

2 

3 

4 

20 

21 

22 

23 

5 

1 

24 

25 

6 

4 

7 

Name 

Jeffrey Labounty 

John Davison 

Alex Acosta 

Nick Malatesta 

John Wilding 

Selin M. Rollan 

Rob Bailey 

William Squillace 

Gary Frierson 

Steve Murray 

Chris Mason 

Wesley Saunders 

Jake Warner 

Kevin Koelemeyer 

Mical Fountain 

Robert Sadowski 

Andrew Carmody 

Rick Adamczyk 

Dennis Mathias 

Frank Shanaberger 

Leif Bertelsen 

Philip Adams 

Alfred Thomas 

James Kneeland 

Doug Williams 

Ron Olewinski 

Andrew Miller 

Cory Collum 

Charles Junger 

Alfred Goemner 

Caleb Everett 

Patsy Zymowski 

Jamie Tucker 

Preston Pardus 

Chris Bremer 

Nicholas Soriano 

Marc Kinley 

Member# 

290066 

76590_3 

442396 

415779 

256005 

177256_4 

484488 

476069 

383191 

373096 

311663 

336377 

451647 

465845 

481962 

458129 

504391 

373256 

307282 

375689 

488074 

413538 

271732 

222026 

404371 

371987 

433156 

410258 

478452 

489607 

503446 

320045 

366489 

449867 

535135 

442409 

474383 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

10 

7 

6 

4 

3 

Best Tm 

2:21.818 

2:21.806 

2:21.777 

2:21.530 

2:20.479 

2:21.234 

2:21.404 

2:21.655 

2:21.656 

2:22.705 

2:23.307 

2:22.952 

2:22.939 

2:24.114 

2:23.955 

2:24.895 

2:24.800 

2:27.000 

2:28.421 

2:28.330 

2:28.383 

2:28.689 

2:28.181 

2:28.741 

2:27.395 

2:31.138 

2:21.761 

2:27.697 

2:28.489 

2:36.051 

2:28.705 

2:21.895 

2:21.917 

2:34.034 

2:30.496 

2:28.645 

Total Tm 

30:58.676 

30:58.753 

30:58.898 

30:59.060 

31:03.434 

31:04.946 

31:07.842 

31:14.158 

31:14.158 

31:14.777 

31:18.971 

31:23.553 

31:23.566 

31:31.501 

31:31.845 

31:37.317 

31:54.294 

32:17.304 

32:30.055 

32:32.215 

32:38.009 

32:38.040 

32:49.606 

32:53.790 

33:14.330 

33:26.949 

33:27.986 

29:02.240 

30:33.126 

31:06.215 

31:54.608 

28:16.414 

24:29.699 

16:42.435 

15:48.545 

10:54.263 

7:34.792 

Region 

83 

83 

11 

11 

83 

11 

11 

11 

83 

83 

83 

11 

11 

83 

83 

11 

83 

11 

55 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

Car Make 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Cape Coral FL 

Jacksonville Beach FL 

Miami FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Winter Park FL 

Miami FL 

St. Johns FL 

Jensen Beach FL 

Arcadia FL 

Sarasota FL 

Ponce Inlet FL 

Hobe Sound FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Alva FL 

Naples FL 

Winter Park FL 

Saint Cloud FL 

Apex NC 

Sarasota FL 

Naples FL 

New Smyrna Beach FL 

Orlando FL 

Sanford FL 

Stuart FL 

Apopka FL 

Ormond Beach FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Great Neck NY 

Naples FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Sanford FL 

Palm City FL 

New Smyrna Beach FL 

Naples FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Osteen FL 

Sponsor 

Autotechnik Racing 

Autotechnik Racing/Jeffy Boy Engines/5X Racing/Redline 

Art Landscaping/Rossini Engines 

Autotechnik / Rossini Racing / Apex Alignme 

Fas Windows & Doors - Www.Faswd.Com 

Bsi Racing/Apex Alignment/Rossini 

Bsi Racing  Bailey Truck & Trailer 

Auto Technic 

Auto Technik 

Slr Motorsports  Manhammer Race Engines 

Treasure Coast Miata 

Rsr 

Rsr/ Peoples Trust Insurance. Regency Insurance Group 

Autotechnik  Angry Tomato Racing 

Autotechnik Junior 

Carmody's Lawn Se

5X Racing R&D 

Slr Motorsports 

V.A.I 

Redzilla Racing 

Social Security Racing 

Centeno Auto / Big O Racing / Elite Signs & Graphics 

Bsi Racing 

Auto Galaxy   Auto Technik Racing 

Auto Technik Racing 

V.A.I 

Caretta Racing 

Marvin Martian / Holy Crap This Is Fun 

Auto Techniks  Jeff

Momo/ Rossini Racing Products/ Pr 

Newports 

Autotechnik/ 5X Racing/ Glowshift Gauges/ Coors Light 

Bills Cold Beer 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

-D cars are SECS participants 

#6 - No transponder detected. Manually scored. Lap times not validated 

Printed: 5/8/2017 11:20:36 AM 

Regional Executive: Steve Mullen 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Chair S.O.M.: John Edridge 

Race Board Chairman: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.077 

Avg. Speed 

89.638 

Best Lap Tm 

2:20.479 

Best Speed 

91.231 

Best Lap by 

126 - John Wilding 

Daytona May Showcase Regional/SECS/TES 

Group 5 17-R-4715-S or 17-RQ-4712-S 

Group 5 Feature Race - Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:37:07 

Daytona International Speedway 3.560 miles 

5/7/2017 03:30 PM 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

14 

95 

89 

02 

21 

175 

96 

67 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Selin Rollan 

Brian Cheaney 

Wiliam Pahl 

Matthew Carman 

Stan Winokur 

Evan Fetterman 

Richard Collins 

John Carter 

Member# 

177256_1 

500089 

491907 

401356 

217394 

503571 

515523 

407345 

Laps Best Tm Total Tm Region 

11 

83 

83 

83 

11 

11 

11 

83 

Car Make 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Miami FL 

Tampa FL 

Bonita Springs FL 

Tampa FL 

Juno Beach FL 

North Palm Beach FL 

Naples FL 

Tampa FL 

Sponsor 

Apex Alignment/Bs

Replay Museum 

Xp Motorsports/Project Villa 

Bsi Racing 

Rsr/The Fetterman Firm 

Auto Technik/Phyuck-Yu 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

-D cars are SECS participants 

#6 - No transponder detected. Manually scored. Lap times not validated 

Printed: 5/8/2017 11:20:36 AM 

Regional Executive: Steve Mullen 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Chair S.O.M.: John Edridge 

Race Board Chairman: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.077 

Avg. Speed 

89.638 

Best Lap Tm 

2:20.479 

Best Speed 

91.231 

Best Lap by 

126 - John Wilding 

Daytona May Showcase Regional/SECS/TES 

Group 5 17-R-4715-S or 17-RQ-4712-S 

Group 5 Feature Race - Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:37:07 

Daytona International Speedway 3.560 miles 

5/7/2017 03:30 PM 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

No. 

42 

123 

87 

10 

97 

56 

7 

14 

11 

36 

1 

171 

141 

112 

126 

111 

101 

51 

102 

128 

30 

37 

74 

157 

117 

144 

68 

137 

46 

122 

21 

19 

6 

20 

13 

175 

75 

96 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM-D 

SMSE 

SM 

SM-D 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM-D 

SM 

SM5 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SM 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

1 

17 

18 

19 

1 

2 

20 

2 

3 

21 

22 

3 

23 

1 

24 

25 

26 

27 

4 

5 

6 

28 

Name 

Preston Pardus 

Cory Collum 

Selin M. Rollan 

John Davison 

Jamie Tucker 

Nick Malatesta 

Jeffrey Labounty 

Selin Rollan 

Wesley Saunders 

Steve Murray 

Rob Bailey 

Jake Warner 

Gary Frierson 

Chris Mason 

John Wilding 

Kevin Koelemeyer 

Mical Fountain 

William Squillace 

Robert Sadowski 

Andrew Carmody 

Nicholas Soriano 

Frank Shanaberger 

Rick Adamczyk 

Doug Williams 

Marc Kinley 

Alfred Thomas 

Philip Adams 

James Kneeland 

Charles Junger 

Patsy Zymowski 

Stan Winokur 

Alfred Goemner 

Andrew Miller 

Leif Bertelsen 

Chris Bremer 

Evan Fetterman 

Caleb Everett 

Richard Collins 

Member# 

449867 

410258 

177256_4 

76590_3 

366489 

415779 

290066 

177256_1 

336377 

373096 

484488 

451647 

383191 

311663 

256005 

465845 

481962 

476069 

458129 

504391 

442409 

375689 

373256 

404371 

474383 

271732 

413538 

222026 

478452 

320045 

217394 

489607 

433156 

488074 

535135 

503571 

503446 

515523 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

Best Tm 

2:20.828 

2:19.945 

2:20.868 

2:19.812 

2:19.809 

2:20.485 

2:20.624 

2:22.594 

2:22.596 

2:22.897 

2:24.094 

2:22.961 

2:23.343 

2:24.101 

2:21.578 

2:23.158 

2:24.085 

2:23.683 

2:23.268 

2:23.884 

2:24.235 

2:27.316 

2:27.382 

2:25.603 

2:27.333 

2:26.911 

2:27.852 

2:28.068 

2:26.669 

2:27.618 

2:31.135 

2:30.419 

2:32.291 

2:31.854 

2:30.447 

2:35.197 

2:40.882 

2:44.766 

Total Tm 

20:31.541 

20:31.580 

20:31.623 

20:31.625 

20:35.574 

20:35.621 

20:36.422 

20:44.480 

20:45.105 

20:48.214 

20:48.263 

20:48.640 

20:51.014 

20:54.374 

20:54.553 

20:55.028 

20:55.105 

20:55.711 

20:55.786 

20:56.648 

20:59.437 

21:12.927 

21:13.034 

21:13.419 

21:13.601 

21:13.801 

21:17.858 

21:20.156 

21:28.856 

21:31.444 

21:38.450 

21:38.662 

21:44.615 

21:51.791 

21:55.298 

22:02.142 

22:32.826 

22:53.332 

Region 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

11 

83 

11 

11 

83 

11 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

11 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

11 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

11 

Car Make 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

New Smyrna Beach FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Miami FL 

Jacksonville Beach FL 

Palm City FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Miami FL 

Hobe Sound FL 

Sarasota FL 

St. Johns FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Arcadia FL 

Ponce Inlet FL 

Winter Park FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Alva FL 

Jensen Beach FL 

Naples FL 

Winter Park FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Sarasota FL 

Saint Cloud FL 

Stuart FL 

Osteen FL 

Orlando FL 

New Smyrna Beach FL 

Sanford FL 

Great Neck NY 

Sanford FL 

Juno Beach FL 

Naples FL 

Ormond Beach FL 

Naples FL 

Naples FL 

North Palm Beach FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Naples FL 

Sponsor 

Momo/ Rossini Racing Products/ Pr 

Auto Galaxy   Auto Technik Racing 

Bsi Racing/Apex Alignment/Rossini 

Autotechnik Racing/Jeffy Boy Engines/5X Racing/Redline 

Auto Techniks  Jeff

Autotechnik / Rossini Racing / Apex Alignme 

Autotechnik Racing 

Apex Alignment/Bs

Treasure Coast Miata 

Slr Motorsports  Manhammer Race Engines 

Bsi Racing  Bailey Truck & Trailer 

Rsr 

Auto Technik 

Fas Windows & Doors - Www.Faswd.Com 

Rsr/ Peoples Trust Insurance. Regency Insurance Group 

Autotechnik  Angry Tomato Racing 

Auto Technic 

Autotechnik Junior 

Carmody's Lawn Se

Autotechnik/ 5X Racing/ Glowshift Gauges/ Coors Light 

Slr Motorsports 

5X Racing R&D 

Bills Cold Beer 

Redzilla Racing 

Social Security Racing 

Auto Technik Racing 

Marvin Martian / Holy Crap This Is Fun 

Bsi Racing 

V.A.I 

Bsi Racing 

V.A.I 

Newports 

Rsr/The Fetterman Firm 

Caretta Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

-D class cars are SECS participants 

P2 Margin of Victory = 0.043 Sec 

P3 Margin of Victory = 0.002 Sec. 

Printed: 5/8/2017 11:18:25 AM 

Regional Executive: Steve Mullen 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Chair S.O.M.: John Edridge 

Race Board Chairman: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.039 

Avg. Speed 

83.252 

Best Lap Tm 

2:19.809 

Best Speed 

91.668 

Best Lap by 

97 - Jamie Tucker 

Daytona May Showcase Regional/SECS/TES 

Group 5 17-R-4715-S or 17-RQ-4712-S 

Group 5 Sprint Race OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 10:20:18 

Daytona International Speedway 3.560 miles 

5/7/2017 10:15 AM 
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Pos 

39 

40 

41 

42 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

08 

02 

89 

95 

24 

88 

67 

Class 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM-D 

SMSE 

SM 

PIC 

7 

29 

30 

31 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Ron Olewinski 

Matthew Carman 

Wiliam Pahl 

Brian Cheaney 

Alex Acosta 

Dennis Mathias 

John Carter 

Member# 

371987 

401356 

491907 

500089 

442396 

307282 

407345 

Laps 

6 

5 

5 

2 

Best Tm 

2:31.679 

2:31.109 

2:30.957 

2:40.014 

Total Tm 

17:06.262 

14:21.436 

21:52.637 

15:45.273 

Region 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

55 

83 

Car Make 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Apopka FL 

Tampa FL 

Bonita Springs FL 

Tampa FL 

Miami FL 

Apex NC 

Tampa FL 

Sponsor 

Centeno Auto / Big O Racing / Elite Signs & Graphics 

Xp Motorsports/Project Villa 

Replay Museum 

Art Landscaping/Rossini Engines 

Auto Technik/Phyuck-Yu 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

-D class cars are SECS participants 

P2 Margin of Victory = 0.043 Sec 

P3 Margin of Victory = 0.002 Sec. 

Printed: 5/8/2017 11:18:25 AM 

Regional Executive: Steve Mullen 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Chair S.O.M.: John Edridge 

Race Board Chairman: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.039 

Avg. Speed 

83.252 

Best Lap Tm 

2:19.809 

Best Speed 

91.668 

Best Lap by 

97 - Jamie Tucker 

Daytona May Showcase Regional/SECS/TES 

Group 5 17-R-4715-S or 17-RQ-4712-S 

Group 5 Sprint Race OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 10:20:18 

Daytona International Speedway 3.560 miles 

5/7/2017 10:15 AM 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

07 

47 

79 

11 

5 

77 

0 

54 

152 

4 

69 

23 

19 

43 

144 

66 

35 

86 

88 

38 

20 

50 

Class 

FA-D 

P2 

FE-D 

FC-D 

FE 

FC-D 

FC 

FC-D 

P2 

FC 

FF-D 

FC 

P2 

FF 

FV 

FE-D 

P2 

CF 

FE-D 

P1 

FF 

P2 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

2 

1 

3 

3 

1 

1 

2 

4 

1 

3 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Jacek Mucha 

Sherry Dowling 

Lee Rackley 

Jim Johnson 

Justin Gordon 

Kenneth Weld 

John Herscher 

Marc Stern 

Ed Ronshausen 

Christopher Dunlap 

John Schimenti 

Stanley Hallock 

Bob Urso 

Jon Swanson 

John Fuchs 

Mark Schneider 

Mike Schmidt 

Danny Statter 

Thomas Green 

Tony Branco 

Anna Schimenti 

Robin Bonanno 

Member# 

171 

299360 

389981 

37627 

477580 

107724 

95582_1 

85056 

128295_1 

47081 

306594 

211336 

47303 

133399 

146282 

404403 

252099 

444998 

270896 

98919 

376318 

286199 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

10 

9 

9 

9 

6 

5 

Best Tm 

1:54.139 

2:00.174 

2:01.982 

2:01.789 

2:00.917 

2:03.800 

2:06.006 

2:04.931 

2:08.628 

2:09.742 

2:10.160 

2:09.612 

2:09.902 

2:13.094 

2:41.283 

2:05.483 

2:05.980 

2:49.418 

2:02.070 

2:22.891 

Total Tm 

25:41.259 

26:35.741 

26:44.582 

26:44.642 

26:44.873 

27:28.229 

27:30.294 

25:55.669 

26:16.167 

26:24.691 

26:25.869 

26:34.059 

26:45.396 

26:59.855 

28:14.445 

19:33.208 

20:18.091 

25:59.976 

12:47.794 

12:34.168 

Region 

11 

83 

55 

83 

11 

83 

83 

34 

83 

34 

83 

83 

3 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

61 

83 

83 

Car Make 

Mazda Jmscps 

Beasley Lola T540 

Van Diemen Mazda 

Van Diemen RF00 

Van Dieman VD03 

Van Dieman RF02 

Van Diemen RF01 

Van Diemen RF99 

Van Diemen Kestrel 

Van Diemen RF96 

Swift DB6 

Van Diemen RF94/5 

Decker Mk. 1/2 

Van Diemen RF86 

Caracal D 

Van Diemen FE 

Cheetah 

Zink Z-10 

Van Diemen FE 

Ligier JS-51 

Swift DB6 

Radical Clubsport 

Hometown 

Highland Beach FL 

Nokomis FL 

Clinton NC 

Fort Pierce FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Port Orange FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Hilton Head SC 

St Petersburg FL 

Winter Springs FL 

Riverview FL 

Orlando FL 

Harrisburg PA 

Winter Garden FL 

Inglis FL 

Pembroke Pines FL 

Belle Isle FL 

Deltona FL 

Lake Mary FL 

Simpsonville SC 

Riverview FL 

Odessa FL 

Sponsor 

Phoenix Wrappers 

Dowling Bros

Castrol  Edge 

Jim Johnson Motorsports Primus Racingparts 

Aaa Garden 

Weldmotorsports Prep  Primus Race Parts 

Big Diamond Racing  Primus Racing Parts 

Bpc Racing 

Ronshausen Racing / Arw 

Vulpine 

Pit Lane Services 

Drstanhallock/Primus/Airoptix 

Nancy Urso & Social Security 

Swanson Production Partners 

Wildman Motorsports 

Bob Urso & Bob Harrell Properties 

Radiology Associates Of Daytona Beach 

Bush Tax Cuts 

Schimenti Construction 

The Ups Store 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

-D cars are SECS participants 

Checkered early by Stewards 

Printed: 5/8/2017 11:27:07 AM 

Regional Executive: Steve Mullen 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Chair S.O.M.: John Edridge 

Race Board Chairman: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Margin of Victory 

54.482 

Avg. Speed 

108.099 

Best Lap Tm 

1:54.139 

Best Speed 

112.284 

Best Lap by 

07 - Jacek Mucha 

Daytona May Showcase Regional/SECS/TES 

Group 6 17-R-4715-S or 17-RQ-4712-S 

Group 6 Feature Race - Contingency - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 16:25:51 

Daytona International Speedway 3.560 miles 

5/7/2017 04:15 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

07 

47 

11 

5 

88 

54 

77 

0 

66 

152 

69 

4 

43 

19 

23 

35 

20 

86 

79 

38 

144 

50 

Class 

FA-D 

P2 

FC-D 

FE 

FE-D 

FC-D 

FC-D 

FC 

FE-D 

P2 

FF-D 

FC 

FF 

P2 

FC 

P2 

FF 

CF 

FE-D 

P1 

FV 

P2 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

3 

4 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

DNS 

Name 

Jacek Mucha 

Sherry Dowling 

Jim Johnson 

Justin Gordon 

Thomas Green 

Marc Stern 

Kenneth Weld 

John Herscher 

Mark Schneider 

Ed Ronshausen 

John Schimenti 

Christopher Dunlap 

Jon Swanson 

Bob Urso 

Stanley Hallock 

Mike Schmidt 

Anna Schimenti 

Danny Statter 

Lee Rackley 

Tony Branco 

John Fuchs 

Robin Bonanno 

Member# 

171 

299360 

37627 

477580 

270896 

85056 

107724 

95582_1 

404403 

128295_1 

306594 

47081 

133399 

47303 

211336 

252099 

376318 

444998 

389981 

98919 

146282 

286199 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

7 

6 

4 

1 

Best Tm 

1:57.152 

2:00.206 

2:02.001 

2:01.891 

2:02.611 

2:04.208 

2:03.256 

2:05.790 

2:05.637 

2:07.956 

2:09.692 

2:10.742 

2:13.224 

2:11.002 

2:11.086 

2:06.800 

2:14.007 

2:52.618 

2:01.901 

2:28.445 

6:17.595 

Total Tm 

19:52.933 

20:22.948 

20:31.855 

20:32.686 

20:42.503 

20:57.112 

20:58.024 

21:15.010 

21:15.126 

21:51.330 

22:01.930 

20:04.613 

20:17.571 

20:23.287 

20:28.009 

20:35.694 

20:43.762 

20:28.129 

12:20.717 

10:31.078 

6:25.204 

Region 

11 

83 

83 

11 

83 

34 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

34 

83 

3 

83 

83 

83 

83 

55 

61 

83 

83 

Car Make 

Mazda Jmscps 

Beasley Lola T540 

Van Diemen RF00 

Van Dieman VD03 

Van Diemen FE 

Van Diemen RF99 

Van Dieman RF02 

Van Diemen RF01 

Van Diemen FE 

Van Diemen Kestrel 

Swift DB6 

Van Diemen RF96 

Van Diemen RF86 

Decker Mk. 1/2 

Van Diemen RF94/5 

Cheetah 

Swift DB6 

Zink Z-10 

Van Diemen Mazda 

Ligier JS-51 

Caracal D 

Radical Clubsport 

Hometown 

Highland Beach FL 

Nokomis FL 

Fort Pierce FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Lake Mary FL 

Hilton Head SC 

Port Orange FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Pembroke Pines FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Riverview FL 

Winter Springs FL 

Winter Garden FL 

Harrisburg PA 

Orlando FL 

Belle Isle FL 

Riverview FL 

Deltona FL 

Clinton NC 

Simpsonville SC 

Inglis FL 

Odessa FL 

Sponsor 

Phoenix Wrappers 

Dowling Bros

Jim Johnson Motorsports Primus Racingparts 

Aaa Garden 

Radiology Associates Of Daytona Beach 

Bpc Racing 

Weldmotorsports Prep  Primus Race Parts 

Big Diamond Racing  Primus Racing Parts 

Wildman Motorsports 

Ronshausen Racing / Arw 

Pit Lane Services 

Vulpine 

Swanson Production Partners 

Nancy Urso & Social Security 

Drstanhallock/Primus/Airoptix 

Bob Urso & Bob Harrell Properties 

Schimenti Construction 

Castrol  Edge 

Bush Tax Cuts 

The Ups Store 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

-D class are SECS participants 

Printed: 5/8/2017 11:23:04 AM 

Regional Executive: Steve Mullen 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Chair S.O.M.: John Edridge 

Race Board Chairman: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Margin of Victory 

30.015 

Avg. Speed 

107.433 

Best Lap Tm 

1:57.152 

Best Speed 

109.396 

Best Lap by 

07 - Jacek Mucha 

Daytona May Showcase Regional/SECS/TES 

Group 6 17-R-4715-S or 17-RQ-4712-S 

Group 6 Sprint Race OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 10:57:29 

Daytona International Speedway 3.560 miles 

5/7/2017 10:50 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

No. 

82 

52 

07 

8 

74 

29 

05 

27 

72 

68 

73 

186 

7 

50 

164 

121 

141 

53 

26 

111 

171 

89 

177 

96 

32 

36 

156 

17 

37 

152 

41 

48 

45 

31 

117 

153 

5 

49 

Class 

STU-End 

T3-End 

STL-End 

SRF3-End 

STL-End 

ITS-End 

SRF3-End 

ITS-End 

SRF3-End 

ITS-End 

ITR-End 

T4-End 

ITS-End 

ITS-End 

T4-End 

SRF-End 

SM-End 

ITS-End 

SMSE-End 

SM-End 

SM-End 

ITA-End 

SM-End 

ITS-End 

ITA-End 

SM-End 

ITR-End 

ITA-End 

SMSE-End 

ITEZ-End 

ITA-End 

ITA-End 

SMSE-End 

STL-End 

SMSE-End 

SM-End 

ITA-End 

ITS-End 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

1 

1 

4 

5 

2 

1 

1 

6 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

7 

2 

5 

2 

3 

2 

1 

4 

5 

3 

3 

4 

6 

6 

8 

Name 

Aaron Nash 

Bobby Kennedy 

Preston Pardus 

Jean-Luc Liverato 

Jon Sewell/Mike Taylor 

Keith Goldin 

Chad Galloway 

Steve Goldin 

Lee Hill/Clemens Burger 

Sid Collins 

John Maddox 

Marcelo Peixoto 

Mark Paterniti 

Charlie Lowrance 

Kellie Czarny/ D.Seltzer 

Patrick Winkelman 

Gary Frierson 

Adren Hance Jr. 

Patrick Olson 

Kevin Koelemeyer 

Jake Warner 

Roger Fugett/Fred Brett 

Jeffrey Labounty/ J. Tucker 

Nicole Hecker 

Michael Finn 

Steve Murray 

Michael Paramore/Zimmermann 

Andrew Katros/Barry Burgoon 

Frank Shanaberger 

Ken Weeks/Ryan Reid 

Steve Tye/Paul Schwemmer 

JJ Colon-Lauer 

John Rucker 

Denny Hightower 

Marc Kinley 

David Pazdur 

Josh Tuggle/Orie Voigtmann 

Richard Watson 

Member# 

351515 

415460 

449867 

269175 

356488 

198815 

400803 

187778 

220075 

78943 

452325 

518421 

440780 

320017 

385666 

413037 

383191 

410050 

292753_1 

465845 

451647 

437791 

290066 

464154 

148701_1 

373096 

473726 

439794 

375689 

444105 

51975_1 

450930 

280917 

512712 

474383 

268856 

518378 

346711 

Laps 

29 

29 

29 

28 

28 

28 

28 

28 

28 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

26 

26 

26 

26 

26 

26 

26 

26 

26 

26 

26 

26 

Best Tm 

2:06.978 

2:09.309 

2:15.170 

2:11.526 

2:12.496 

2:15.002 

2:11.527 

2:16.052 

2:12.005 

2:15.982 

2:15.129 

2:19.558 

2:17.273 

2:20.081 

2:15.781 

2:20.235 

2:22.565 

2:22.876 

2:22.866 

2:23.280 

2:22.645 

2:22.652 

2:23.105 

2:23.572 

2:24.189 

2:23.125 

2:21.701 

2:21.068 

2:23.508 

2:23.789 

2:24.415 

2:25.284 

2:27.032 

2:25.338 

2:27.369 

2:31.126 

2:28.870 

2:20.817 

Total Tm 

1:25:49.321 

1:25:56.786 

1:29:14.413 

1:25:46.321 

1:27:33.837 

1:27:44.401 

1:27:48.494 

1:28:00.625 

1:28:07.196 

1:25:33.139 

1:25:37.065 

1:26:07.968 

1:26:47.431 

1:27:10.099 

1:27:17.875 

1:27:29.360 

1:28:14.283 

1:28:29.345 

1:28:32.042 

1:28:42.504 

1:28:44.530 

1:28:55.064 

1:28:58.569 

1:29:00.958 

1:29:02.942 

1:29:08.128 

1:25:39.052 

1:25:43.495 

1:25:59.025 

1:26:11.365 

1:26:14.096 

1:26:27.495 

1:26:40.589 

1:26:44.612 

1:26:53.242 

1:28:38.368 

1:28:40.286 

1:28:50.556 

Region 

11 

83 

83 

3 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

3 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

34 

11 

83 

34 

83 

83 

83 

22 

Car Make 

BMW 325is 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

SRF3 

Acura Integra R 

Mazda RX7 

SRF3 

Mazda RX7 

SRF3 

Porsche 911 

Porsche 911 RSC 

Scion FR-S 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Scion FR-S 

SRF 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Maita 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Acura Integra 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Nissan 240SX 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325is 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Altamonte Springs FL 

Ormond Beach FL 

New Smyrna Beach FL 

Woodstock GA 

Tallahassee FL 

Miami FL 

New Smyrna FL 

Miami FL 

Brandon FL 

Apopka FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Orlando FL 

Daytona Beach FL 

Sebring FL 

Orlando FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Arcadia FL 

Naples FL 

Winter Park FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Cumming GA 

Cape Coral FL 

Deland FL 

Miramar FL 

Sarasota FL 

Tampa FL 

Winter Haven FL 

Sarasota FL 

Grant FL 

Palatka FL 

Davie FL 

Ormond Beach FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Osteen FL 

Sanford FL 

Wesley Chapel FL 

Hingham MA 

Sponsor 

Crucial Motorsports Group 

Advantage Motorsports 

Momo/ Rossini Racing Products/ Pr 

Pm Racing/Expanded Tech. 

Goldin Brothers Racing 

Pm Racing 

Goldin Brothers Racing 

Pm Racing 

Troysport 

Troysport 

Bfgoodrich/O

Florida Door & Supply Racing 

Firehouse Billboards 

The Mortgage Firm 

Perfect Pressure Pt 

Auto Technik 

Quest Racing 

"Prince Bush 

Rsr/ Peoples 

Rsr 

Careerbuilder 

Autotechnik Racing 

Goldin Brothers Racing 

Slr Motorsports  Manhammer Race Engines 

Visual Images Napa Cfrllc 

Slr Motorsports 

Empty Pockets Racing 

Bo-Tye Racing 

Fast2ning Performance/Apex Alignment 

Apex Solutions Group 

Kristina Helferty Cpa/Hightower Racing 

Bills Cold Beer 

Bills Cold Beer 

Sick Sideways 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

#186 - No transponder detected. Manually scored until fixed in pitstop 

New Track Record: R1 by J.R. & George Smith 2:16.169 

Penalties: LIC +30" Short or No PitStop: 1, 87, 122, 130.   2 Lap 6-30" Short: 06, 14, 27, 173 

Penalty: 1 Lap 1-5" Short: 1 114  

Printed: 5/8/2017 11:31:31 AM 

Regional Executive: Steve Mullen 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Chair S.O.M.: John Edridge 

Race Board Chairman: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Margin of Victory 

25.380 

Avg. Speed 

72.177 

Best Lap Tm 

2:06.978 

Best Speed 

100.931 

Best Lap by 

82 - Aaron Nash 

Daytona May Showcase Regional/SECS/TES 

Group ENDURO 17-E-4716-S 

Tropical Endurance Series Race OFFICIAL 

Race (1:30:00 Time) started at 8:12:21 

Daytona International Speedway 3.560 miles 

5/7/2017 08:00 AM 
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Pos 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

6 

12 

35 

114 

02 

173 

58 

175 

151 

14 

06 

168 

122 

40 

63 

142 

129 

81 

69 

99 

04 

93 

130 

88 

145 

118 

64 

24 

135 

87 

1 

148 

70 

71 

18 

00 

Class 

SM-End 

ITA-End 

SM-End 

SM-End 

STL-End 

ITS-End 

ITA-End 

SMSE-End 

STU-End 

SM-End 

ITS-End 

ITA-End 

SM5-End 

SMSE-End 

SRF3-End 

ITA-End 

ITB-End 

SM-End 

ITS-End 

ITS-End 

ITC-End 

ITC-End 

ITA-End 

SMSE-End 

ITR-End 

T3-End 

T4-End 

SM-End 

SRF-End 

SM-End 

SM-End 

ITS-End 

R1-End 

SRF-End 

ITS-End 

ITS-End 

PIC 

7 

7 

8 

9 

4 

9 

8 

5 

2 

10 

10 

9 

1 

6 

4 

10 

1 

11 

11 

12 

1 

2 

11 

7 

3 

2 

3 

12 

2 

13 

14 

13 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Andrew Miller 

Steve Knob 

Mike Van Eepoel 

Ryan Partin 

Matthew Carman 

Bruce Andersen 

Brian Cheaney/Zac Sitzberger 

Evan Fetterman 

Bud Scott 

Selin Rollan 

Clifford Rhoades 

Philip Adams 

Terry Tabor/Patsy Zymowski 

Mark McCallister/Rafael Giro 

H Lund 

Patrick Dean/Pedro Luis Caban 

Manny Forteza 

Greg Kimble 

Richard Picut 

Kenneth West/Marc Dana 

Robert Duffy/Rich Lee 

Mark Brackett/Jerold Larson 

Garrett Richardson 

Dennis Mathias 

Dan Cardinal/John Rizzo 

Squeak Kennedy 

Mark Montero 

Alex Acosta 

Scott Malone 

Selin M. Rollan 

Rob Bailey 

David Cheshire/Scott Richards 

J.R. & George Smith 

Hayden Malone 

James McQuaig 

Meno Akarjalian 

Member# 

433156 

435849 

404317 

504579 

401356 

403471 

500089 

503571 

87061 

177256_1 

355419 

413538 

314840 

357830 

204744_1 

502894 

276991 

386431 

371541 

415043 

371254 

475208 

432277 

307282 

416054 

97987 

334484 

442396 

505601 

177256_4 

484488 

308878 

376006 

504401 

105491 

171413 

Laps 

26 

26 

26 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

21 

15 

11 

9 

9 

29 

27 

8 

4 

Best Tm 

2:28.454 

2:30.449 

2:27.735 

2:25.263 

2:28.056 

2:19.431 

2:29.752 

2:34.087 

2:32.678 

2:20.698 

2:21.325 

2:31.121 

2:22.948 

2:31.342 

2:13.493 

2:31.364 

2:32.477 

2:27.466 

2:21.614 

2:16.389 

2:44.326 

2:44.040 

2:22.330 

2:27.110 

2:25.361 

2:16.138 

2:26.617 

2:23.523 

2:28.005 

2:18.651 

2:21.283 

2:21.126 

2:16.169 

Total Tm 

1:28:53.164 

1:29:05.260 

1:29:11.573 

1:25:54.442 

1:26:18.104 

1:26:19.730 

1:26:22.632 

1:26:35.271 

1:26:56.237 

1:27:04.955 

1:27:14.714 

1:27:22.655 

1:27:37.389 

1:27:51.420 

1:14:18.205 

1:25:50.725 

1:26:06.367 

1:26:59.668 

1:28:46.783 

1:12:30.679 

1:26:01.199 

1:26:04.369 

1:05:36.713 

1:12:11.312 

1:25:35.232 

1:32:24.865 

40:37.496 

34:24.087 

35:08.356 

1:25:31.406 

1:26:50.057 

31:50.177 

9:15.569 

Region 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

CFR 

11 

34 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

26 

83 

34 

83 

83 

55 

11 

83 

83 

11 

34 

11 

11 

83 

50 

34 

83 

83 

Car Make 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325E 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

SRF3 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Honda Civic 

Datsun 210 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Ford Mustang 

Plymouth Neon 

Mazda Miata 

SRF 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

BMW M3 

SRF 

Porsche 944 

Mazda RX7 

Hometown 

Ormond Beach FL 

Port St Lucie FL 

Brandon FL 

Orlando FL 

Tampa FL 

Sarasota FL 

Tampa FL 

North Palm Beach FL 

Springfield GA 

Miami FL 

Sebring FL 

New Smyrna Beach FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Gainesville FL 

Longwood FL 

Orlando FL 

Lutz FL 

Plant City FL 

Scotch Plains NJ 

Apopka FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Melbourne FL 

Winter Park FL 

Apex NC 

Naples FL 

Daytona Beach FL 

Zephryhills FL 

Miami FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Miami FL 

St. Johns FL 

Orlando FL 

Cottonwood Heights UT 

Jacksonville FL 

Port St Lucie FL 

Orlando FL 

Sponsor 

Bsi Racing 

Quest Racing/The Band Library 

General Asphalt Of Lakeland 

Simpson/Higgs/Dan Marino/Teammk 

Xp Motorsports/Project Villa 

Senson Racing Grp; Autotechnick Racing 

Rsr/The Fetterman Firm 

Scott Aerospace Technologies 

Apex Alignme

Clifford R. Rhoades  P.A.   Attorney At Law 

Redzilla Racing 

By God's Grace 

Pm Racing 

Forteza Racing 

Nerium 

1\* Racing 

Landscape Re

Tech Central Racing 

Art Landscaping/Rossini Engines 

Malone Aircharter  Inc 

Bsi Racing/Apex Alignment/Rossini 

Bsi Racing  Bailey Truck & Trailer 

Empty Pockets Racing 

Smith Motorsports 

Malone Aircharter 

Jam Motorsports Services 

Missy Musee 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

#186 - No transponder detected. Manually scored until fixed in pitstop 

New Track Record: R1 by J.R. & George Smith 2:16.169 

Penalties: LIC +30" Short or No PitStop: 1, 87, 122, 130.   2 Lap 6-30" Short: 06, 14, 27, 173 

Penalty: 1 Lap 1-5" Short: 1 114  

Printed: 5/8/2017 11:31:31 AM 

Regional Executive: Steve Mullen 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Chair S.O.M.: John Edridge 

Race Board Chairman: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Margin of Victory 

25.380 

Avg. Speed 

72.177 

Best Lap Tm 

2:06.978 

Best Speed 

100.931 

Best Lap by 

82 - Aaron Nash 

Daytona May Showcase Regional/SECS/TES 

Group ENDURO 17-E-4716-S 

Tropical Endurance Series Race OFFICIAL 

Race (1:30:00 Time) started at 8:12:21 

Daytona International Speedway 3.560 miles 

5/7/2017 08:00 AM 
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